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Who We Are:

Our Mission Statement:
We are a lighthouse for others
on their journey through life.

Our Core Values:

1. We love and adore the
Light - Jesus Christ.

2. We care about people.

3. We want to grow so our
light will shine brighter.

Our Purpose:

Love God.

Invest in one another.
Go and tell.

Help others.

Teach God’s Word.

CHANGE OF....
Physical, Mailing,
or E-mail address?
...contact us via our website,
www.coosadabaptist.org.

Phone: 334-285-4225
Fax: 334-285-4244

A Brand New AM Sermon Series
Launching January 4%,

AFTER GOD’S

REFUGE STUDENT MINISTRY

>
DISCIPLENOW 2026

¢ JANUARY 16-18 ¢ DEADLINE: 1.4
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Weekly Schedule of Events:
Sunday: Wednesday: Prayerfully prepared for
Worship Service 8:30am WOM 6:30pm e o = === —
Worship Service 9:45am Youth REFUGE 6:30pm I
Sunday School Mission Friends 6:30pm I
Worship Service 11:00am KidsLife on Mission 6:30pm l |
Sunday School Pastor’s Bible Study 6:30pm I I
Deep Water Worship 6:30pm |
Hispanic Church 11:30am Hispanic Bible Study 6:30pm — e o o o Em Em Em e o Em Em Em E _I
L ]
wednesday nig TR
FELLOWSHIP MEAL Paul Angelette
Maintenance
Dr. Jim Graham, Lead Pastor jim@coosadabaptist.org
New r:iservatw:sb& Fh;n esto e';\rnnan;nt : Mark Wilson, Education & Administration mark@coosadabaptist.org
reservations must be in noon on Mondays. . . .
Joby Cheesman, Senior Adults & Pastoral Care joby@coosadabaptist.org

January 7: Vegetable Soup, Ham Sandwich,
Chips, Cornbread/Crackers, Dessert

January 14: Chicken Parmesan, Noodles, Salad,
Roll, Dessert

January 21: Hamburger, Green Beans, Salad
Bar, Garlic Bread, Dessert

January 28: Hot Dogs, Fries or Chips, Corn on
the Cob, Chili, Dessert

Menu items are subject to change according to
availability. Check our website for any updates.

Darrell Jennings, Worship
Jon LaMarque, Students
Marsha Blankinchip, Children
Ellen Miller, Preschool

Cindy Chance, Food Service Director

.
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darrell@coosadabaptist.org
jon@coosadabaptist.org
marsha@coosadabaptist.org
ellen@coosadabaptist.org

Rodney Culpepper, Next Level rodney@coosadabaptist.org
Traci Edgar, Financial Administrator traci@coosadabaptist.org
Lisa Clayton, Ministry Assistant lisa@coosadabaptist.org
Nicole Evans, Ministry Assistant nicole@coosadabaptist.org
Caroline Edgar, Ministry Assistant caroline@coosadabaptist.org
Katie Grantham, Ministry Assistant katie@coosadabaptist.org
Lilli Jones, Ministry Assistant lilli@coosadabaptist.org
Debra Bird, Pianist Paul Angelette, Maintenance
Darlene Jennings, Pianist Angela Mather, Custodian
Scotty Goldman, Organist Jessica Houlton, Custodian




January 2026

New Class for Women

G

Led by JoAnne KIS Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Sundays at 6pm 1 2 3
Beginning Sunday, January 11 :
\ REJOICE IN THE LORD ALWAYS; AND AGAIN I SAY, REJOICE. Office Closed
S 4- Happy New Year!
JEN WIIKIN
" S M A L L . Commorados
Next Level Study with Rodney Culpepper DNow Sign-Up 11am - FH
Deadline
(.
No PM Activities
change happens in circles, not rows _ N X
Deacons’ Meeting DiscipleNow DiscipleNow
4pm - FH Weekend Weekend
Next Level
Y E A R i E N D Starts Back - 6pm
All giving for 2025 must be received or postmarked
by December 31, 2025 to be credited for this year’s giving. 2 5 2 6 27 2 8 2 9 3 0 3 _I
. Contribution statements will be mailed no later than January 31, 2026
Middle School
Sunday, January 25 M OASTF ASNTS The Bridge - 5:30pm
1 i ’,.‘ C . ‘// . o~ ‘ \ — \
at 5:30PM | | | =1
SN i 8 SSasr -
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FOR THE RECORD JOI IUOrv B” ” ldOVS
Date Attendance Gifts 1 Billie Minor 7 Lauri Cox 16 Lulu Westbrook 22 Sawyer Pyle 27 Laura Cobb
Small Groups: 429 General Fund: $20,298.43 Jessica Wright Jody Martin Brittany Popwell Mya Carroll Cooper Waldo
11/23/25 i o dy Jack ith | hyan Lefl Iter Batyski
Worship: 585 Building Fund: $621.50 Andy Jackson 8 Stan NesSmit 17 Carlton Moore Rhyan Leflore 28 Walter Batyski
4 WAYS TO GIVE 3 Emily White 9 Jimmy Brown Madison Morrison 23 Annette Davis Nancy Cochran
Small Groups: 371 General Fund: $26,089.96 Joel Winslett 10 Janet Ogden Thomas Richardson Anna Faye Harris Nicholas Spradlin
11/30/25 Worship: 551 Building Fund: $1,365.00 ONLINE Jeannie Hamilton 11 Jenna Till 18 Jason Ogletree 24 Elaine Philyaw 29 Mary Langham
X Addison Miller 12 Tyler Spivey Greg Jones Laurie Turner Holmes Gray
Small Groups: 459 General Fund: $52,570.28 v.coosadabaptist.org Betty Gray Eloise Grantham 19 Gabe Anderson Randal Vaughn Brenda Bernal
12/1/25 Worship: 616 Building Fund: $3,378.00 Kathy Moore 13 Shae Rhodes 20 Ricky Moore Lindsey White Mary Mason Wright
IN PERSON Ron Lee 14 Clara Mixon Jamie Brown 25 Cyndi Maupin 30 Ferrell Armstrong
Small Groups: 406 General Fund: $38,961.31 Place your offering in the Paula Barlow Cayla Polk Kaitlyn Chance Wade Clark 31 Kathi Hughey
12/14/25 Worship: 558 Building Fund: $3,603.67 offering plate Matt Sessions Hailey Whitlock Adelaide Burr Mary Frances Burr Jasen Molander
Brenda Williams Anniston Milner Anderson Burr 27 Jon Foshee
Savannah Zukowski 15 Peggy Turnipseed 22 Jan Moore Elizabeth Jackson

For more information on church events go to www.coosadabaptist.org.



